Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
Air Transat
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending June 30, 2023

Month
Jun-23

7,411
1,474
78,136
9,468
87,604
12,295
85,850
0
85,850
8,025
20,128
520
179,548
49,821
1,513

0
60,896
2,754
63,650
517,839

1,493

4,271

1,169
6,593
0

0
13,526

133
463
596

531,961

Month
Jun-22

5,116
1,326
74,530
12,349
86,879
4,585
73,073
0
73,073
12,663
20,248
789
188,578
64,560
1,348

0
50,315
4,602
54,917
514,082

1,817

3,375

536
4,460
0

0
10,188

81
430
511

524,781

%

Change

44.9%
11.2%
4.8%
-23.3%
0.8%
168.2%
17.5%
0.0%
17.5%
-36.6%
-0.6%
-34.1%
-4.8%
-22.8%
12.2%
0.0%
21.0%
-40.2%
15.9%
0.7%

-17.8%
0.0%
26.5%
0.0%
118.1%
47.8%
0.0%
0.0%
32.8%

64.2%
7.7%
16.6%

1.4%

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

2023

44,544
7,581
440,408
88,143
528,551
57,191
522,161
195
522,356
54,360
120,012
5,520
1,083,392
325,264
5,512

0
422,682
27,173
449,855
3,204,138

13,451

19,000

3,316
25,563
0

0
61,330

4,609
2,211
6,820

3,272,288

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2022

30,646
14,077
407,723
83,551
491,274
33,275
429,438
6,720
436,158
55,803
81,416
3,046
1,006,102
327,114
6,441

0
332,375
36,494
368,869
2,854,221

1,817
53
7,524
279
1,978
17,744
148

0
29,543

7,190
1,106
8,296

2,892,060

%
Change

45.4%
-46.1%
8.0%
5.5%
7.6%
71.9%
21.6%
-97.1%
19.8%
-2.6%
47.4%
81.2%
7.7%
-0.6%
-14.4%
0.0%
27.2%
-25.5%
22.0%
12.3%

640.3%
-100.0%
152.5%
-100.0%
67.6%
44.1%
-100.0%
0.0%
107.6%

-35.9%
99.9%
-17.8%

13.1%

Market Share
2023 2022
14% 1.1%
02% 0.5%
13.5% 14.1%
27%  2.9%
16.2% 17.0%
1.7%  1.2%
16.0% 14.8%
0.0% 0.2%
16.0% 15.1%
1.7%  1.9%
3.7% 2.8%
02% 0.1%
33.1% 34.8%
9.9% 11.3%
02% 0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
129% 11.5%
08% 1.3%
13.7% 12.8%
97.9% 98.7%
04% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
06% 0.3%
0.0%  0.0%
01% 0.1%
0.8%  0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
1.9% 1.0%
01% 0.2%
0.1%  0.0%
0.2%  0.3%



Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
Air Transat
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending June 30, 2023

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-23 Jun-22 Change 2023 2022
7,229 5,050 43.1% 43,761 31,179
1,460 1,359 7.4% 7,691 14,394
79,625 73,423 8.4% 438,068 408,343
10,051 12,623 -20.4% 87,316 85,199
89,676 86,046 4.2% 525,384 493,542
11,982 4,436 170.1% 55,102 32,094
87,097 74,451 17.0% 530,703 429,500
0 0 0.0% 65 6,906
87,097 74,451 17.0% 530,768 436,406
9,408 13,331 -29.4% 57,451 56,483
19,136 19,223 -0.5% 113,766 78,073
716 821 -12.8% 6,340 3,190
184,327 192,505 -4.2% 1,070,111 1,003,210
47,948 65,200 -26.5% 318,892 325,690
1,499 1,454 3.1% 5,414 6,686
0 0 0.0% 0 0
60,666 50,291 20.6% 420,609 332,600
2,847 4,683 -39.2% 25,888 35,145
63,513 54,974 15.5% 446,497 367,745
523,991 518,850 1.0% 3,181,177 2,848,692
1,396 1,559 -10.5% 14,210 1,559
0 0 0.0% 0 62
3,732 2,827 32.0% 18,656 6,785
0 0 0.0% 0 279
1,089 529 105.9% 3,245 1,972
6,403 4,088 56.6% 26,792 18,101
0 0 0.0% 0 146
0 0 0.0% 0 0
12,620 9,003 40.2% 62,903 28,904
132 162 -18.5% 4,545 6,953
707 518 36.5% 2,143 1,309
839 680 23.4% 6,688 8,262
537,450 528,533 1.7% 3,250,768 2,885,858

%
Change

40.4%
-46.6%
7.3%
2.5%
6.5%
71.7%
23.6%
-99.1%
21.6%
1.7%
45.7%
98.7%
6.7%
-2.1%
-19.0%
0.0%
26.5%
-26.3%
21.4%
1.7%

811.5%
-100.0%
175.0%
-100.0%
64.6%
48.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
117.6%

-34.6%
63.7%
-19.1%

12.6%

Market Share
2023 2022
1.3% 1.1%
02%  0.5%
13.5% 14.1%
27%  3.0%
16.2% 17.1%
1.7%  1.1%
16.3% 14.9%
0.0% 0.2%
16.3% 15.1%
1.8% 2.0%
35% 2.7%
02% 0.1%
32.9% 34.8%
9.8% 11.3%
02% 0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
129% 11.5%
08% 1.2%
13.7% 12.7%
97.9% 98.7%
04% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
06% 0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
01% 0.1%
08%  0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
1.9% 1.0%
01% 0.2%
0.1%  0.0%
0.2%  0.3%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned
Domestic Deplaned
International Enplaned
International Deplaned

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending June 30, 2023

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month
Jun-23

40,432
42,232
925

0

197,344

0

0

0

626,648
1,679,547
0

79,358

0

0

0

0

461,949
5,115,895
2,035,002
10,179,332

0
202,579
0

0

0
15,380
795
218,754

10,398,086
4,715.53

Month
Jun-22

39,231
44,399
300

0

156,714

0

0

0

798,870
1,354,672
0

282,806

0

0

0

0

792,387
6,353,941
3,442,925
13,266,245

72,096

o O o o o

72,096

13,338,341
6,048.94

%

Change

3.1%
-4.9%
208.3%
0.0%
25.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-21.6%
16.6%
0.0%
-71.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-41.7%
-19.5%
-40.9%
-23.3%

0.0%
181.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
203.4%

-22.0%

2023

196,281
242,610
4,422

0
1,395,897
0

0

0
3,301,821
9,221,418
0
1,013,971
0

0

0

0
2,930,921
32,153,009
13,925,996
64,386,346

0
1,081,116
0

0

0

64,150
9,085
1,154,351

65,540,697
29,722.71

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (Ibs.)

4,306,025
5,873,307
13,694
205,060
10,398,086

5,393,369
7,872,876
0

72,096
13,338,341

-20.2%
-25.4%
100.0%
184.4%
-22.0%

27,610,500
36,775,846
64,237
1,090,114
65,540,697

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2022

142,457
351,057
4,294

0
1,690,238
2,289

0

0
3,877,758
6,552,281
0

954,198

0

2,100

0

0
4,074,178
35,467,324
19,791,629
72,909,803

0
215,489
0

0

0
15,615
4,395
235,499

73,145,302
33,171.39

29,969,783
42,940,020
19,730
215,769
73,145,302

% Market Share

Change 2023

37.8% 0.3%
-30.9% 0.4%
3.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
-17.4% 2.1%
-100.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
-14.9% 5.0%
40.7% 14.1%
0.0% 0.0%
6.3% 1.5%
0.0% 0.0%
-100.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
-28.1% 4.5%
-9.3%  49.1%
-29.6% 21.2%
“11.7% 98.2%

0.0% 0.0%
401.7% 1.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
310.8% 0.1%
106.7% 0.0%
390.2% 1.8%

-10.4%

79% 421%
-14.4% 56.1%
225.6% 0.1%
405.2% 1.7%
-10.4%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

2022

0.2%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.3%
9.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%
48.5%
27.1%
99.7%

0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%

41.0%
58.7%
0.0%
0.3%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending June 30, 2023

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-23 Jun-22 Change 2023 2022
517,839 514,082 0.7% 3,204,138 2,854,221
133 81 64.2% 4,609 7,190
13,526 10,188 32.8% 61,330 29,543
463 430 7.7% 2,211 1,106
523,991 518,850 1.0% 3,181,177 2,848,692
132 162 -18.5% 4,545 6,953
12,620 9,003 40.2% 62,903 28,904
707 518 36.5% 2,143 1,309
1,041,830 1,032,932 0.9% 6,385,315 5,702,913
265 243 9.1% 9,154 14,143
26,146 19,191 36.2% 124,233 58,447
1,170 948 23.4% 4,354 2,415
1,069,411 1,053,314 1.5% 6,523,056 5,777,918
Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-23 Jun-22 Change 2023 2022
531,961 524,781 1.4% 3,272,288 2,892,060
537,450 528,533 1.7% 3,250,768 2,885,858

Aircraft Operations

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Jun-23 Jun-22 Change 2023 2022

4,204 3,935 6.8% 26,379 23,568

102 77 32.5% 541 268

2 2 0.0% 157 167

5 8 -37.5% 23 14

158 194 -18.6% 980 1,122

4,471 4,216 6.0% 28,080 25,139

4,205 3,936 6.8% 26,384 23,571

102 77 32.5% 541 268

2 2 0.0% 157 171

5 8 -37.5% 22 14

158 194 -18.6% 980 1,121

4,472 4,217 6.0% 28,084 25,145

%
Change

12.3%
-35.9%
107.6%

99.9%

11.7%
-34.6%
117.6%

63.7%

12.0%
-35.3%
112.6%

80.3%

12.9%

%
Change

13.1%

12.6%

%
Change

11.9%
101.9%
-6.0%
64.3%
-12.7%
1.7%

11.9%
101.9%
-8.2%
57.1%
-12.6%
1.7%

Market Share
2023 2022
491% 49.4%
0.1% 0.1%
0.9% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0%
48.8% 49.3%
0.1% 0.1%
1.0% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0%
97.9% 98.7%
0.1% 0.2%
1.9% 1.0%
0.1% 0.0%
Market Share
2023 2022
50.2% 50.1%
49.8% 49.9%
Market Share
2023 2022
93.9% 93.8%
1.9% 1.1%
0.6% 0.7%
0.1% 0.1%
35% 4.5%
93.9% 93.7%
1.9% 1.1%
0.6% 0.7%
0.1% 0.1%
35% 4.5%

1,220,000 -

Total Passengers by Month
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