Enplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Jun-23	Month Jun-22	% Change	Year-to-Date 2023	Year-to-Date 2022	% Change	Market 2023	Share 2022
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	7,411	5,116	44.9%	44,544	30,646	45.4%	1.4%	1.19
Allegiant Air	1,474	1,326	11.2%	7,581	14,077	-46.1%	0.2%	0.5%
American Airlines	78,136	74,530	4.8%	440,408	407,723	8.0%	13.5%	14.1%
American Express Carriers	9,468	12,349	-23.3%	88,143	83,551	5.5%	2.7%	2.9%
American System Total	87,604	86,879	0.8%	528,551	491,274	7.6%	16.2%	17.0%
Breeze Airways	12,295	4,585	168.2%	57,191	33,275	71.9%	1.7%	1.29
Delta Air Lines	85,850	73,073	17.5%	522,161	429,438	21.6%	16.0%	14.8%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	195	6,720	-97.1%	0.0%	0.29
Delta System Total	85,850	73,073	17.5%	522,356	436,158	19.8%	16.0%	15.19
Frontier	8,025	12,663	-36.6%	54,360	55,803	-2.6%	1.7%	1.9%
JetBlue	20,128	20,248	-0.6%	120,012	81,416	47.4%	3.7%	2.8%
Silver Airways	520	789	-34.1%	5,520	3,046	81.2%	0.2%	0.19
Southwest	179,548	188,578	-4.8%	1,083,392	1,006,102	7.7%	33.1%	34.89
Spirit	49,821	64,560	-22.8%	325,264	327,114	-0.6%	9.9%	11.39
Sun Country	1,513	1,348	12.2%	5,512	6,441	-14.4%	0.2%	0.29
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
United Airlines	60,896	50,315	21.0%	422,682	332,375	27.2%	12.9%	11.59
United Express Carriers	2,754	4,602	-40.2%	27,173	36,494	-25.5%	0.8%	1.39
United System Total	63,650	54,917	15.9%	449,855	368,869	22.0%	13.7%	12.89
Total Domestic Scheduled	517,839	514,082	0.7%	3,204,138	2,854,221	12.3%	97.9%	98.7%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,493	1,817	-17.8%	13,451	1,817	640.3%	0.4%	0.19
Air Transat	0	0	0.0%	0	53	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	4,271	3,375	26.5%	19,000	7,524	152.5%	0.6%	0.39
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	279	-100.0%	0.0%	0.09
Southwest	1,169	536	118.1%	3,316	1,978	67.6%	0.1%	0.19
Spirit Airlines	6,593	4,460	47.8%	25,563	17,744	44.1%	0.8%	0.69
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	148	-100.0%	0.0%	0.09
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	13,526	10,188	32.8%	61,330	29,543	107.6%	1.9%	1.0%
Charter								
Domestic	133	81	64.2%	4,609	7,190	-35.9%	0.1%	0.29
International	463	430	7.7%	2,211	1,106	99.9%	0.1%	0.09
Total Charter	596	511	16.6%	6,820	8,296	-17.8%	0.2%	0.3%
Total Enplaned Passengers	531.961	524,781	1.4%	3,272,288	2,892,060	13.1%		

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Jun-23	Month Jun-22	% Change	Year-to-Date 2023	Year-to-Date 2022	% Change	Market 2023	Share 2022
Domestic Scheduled			_					
Alaska Airlines	7,229	5,050	43.1%	43,761	31,179	40.4%	1.3%	1.19
Allegiant Air	1,460	1,359	7.4%	7,691	14,394	-46.6%	0.2%	0.59
American Airlines	79,625	73,423	8.4%	438,068	408,343	7.3%	13.5%	14.19
American Express Carriers	10,051	12,623	-20.4%	87,316	85,199	2.5%	2.7%	3.09
American System Total	89,676	86,046	4.2%	525,384	493,542	6.5%	16.2%	17.19
Breeze Airways	11,982	4,436	170.1%	55,102	32,094	71.7%	1.7%	1.19
Delta Air Lines	87,097	74,451	17.0%	530,703	429,500	23.6%	16.3%	14.99
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	65	6,906	-99.1%	0.0%	0.29
Delta System Total	87,097	74,451	17.0%	530,768	436,406	21.6%	16.3%	15.19
Frontier	9,408	13,331	-29.4%	57,451	56,483	1.7%	1.8%	2.09
JetBlue	19,136	19,223	-0.5%	113,766	78,073	45.7%	3.5%	2.79
Silver Airways	716	821	-12.8%	6,340	3,190	98.7%	0.2%	0.19
Southwest	184,327	192,505	-4.2%	1,070,111	1,003,210	6.7%	32.9%	34.89
Spirit	47,948	65,200	-26.5%	318,892	325,690	-2.1%	9.8%	11.39
Sun Country	1,499	1,454	3.1%	5,414	6,686	-19.0%	0.2%	0.29
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
United Airlines	60,666	50,291	20.6%	420,609	332,600	26.5%	12.9%	11.59
United Express Carriers	2,847	4,683	-39.2%	25,888	35,145	-26.3%	0.8%	1.29
United System Total	63,513	54,974	15.5%	446,497	367,745	21.4%	13.7%	12.79
Total Domestic Scheduled	523,991	518,850	1.0%	3,181,177	2,848,692	11.7%	97.9%	98.79
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,396	1,559	-10.5%	14,210	1,559	811.5%	0.4%	0.19
Air Transat	0	0	0.0%	0	62	-100.0%	0.0%	0.09
British Airways	3,732	2,827	32.0%	18,656	6,785	175.0%	0.6%	0.29
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	279	-100.0%	0.0%	0.09
Southwest	1,089	529	105.9%	3,245	1,972	64.6%	0.1%	0.19
Spirit Airlines	6,403	4,088	56.6%	26,792	18,101	48.0%	0.8%	0.69
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	146	-100.0%	0.0%	0.09
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
Total Int'l Scheduled	12,620	9,003	40.2%	62,903	28,904	117.6%	1.9%	1.09
Charter								
Domestic	132	162	-18.5%	4,545	6,953	-34.6%	0.1%	0.29
International	707	518	36.5%	2,143	1,309	63.7%	0.1%	0.09
		202	00.40/				0.00/	0.20
Total Charter	839	680	23.4%	6,688	8,262	-19.1%	0.2%	0.3%

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month Jun-23	Month Jun-22	% Change	Year-to-Date 2023	Year-to-Date 2022	% Change	Market 2023	Share 2022
Domestic Freight & Mail						g-		
Alaska Airlines	40,432	39,231	3.1%	196,281	142,457	37.8%	0.3%	0.2%
American Airlines	42,232	44,399	-4.9%	242,610	351,057	-30.9%	0.4%	0.5%
American Express Carriers	925	300	208.3%	4,422	4,294	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	197,344	156,714	25.9%	1,395,897	1,690,238	-17.4%	2.1%	2.3%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	0	2,289	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	626,648	798,870	-21.6%	3,301,821	3,877,758	-14.9%	5.0%	5.3%
Sun Country	1,579,547	1,354,672	16.6%	9,221,418	6,552,281	40.7%	14.1%	9.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	79,358	282,806	-71.9%	1,013,971	954,198	6.3%	1.5%	1.3%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	2,100	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
DHL	461,949	792,387	-41.7%	2,930,921	4,074,178	-28.1%	4.5%	5.6%
Federal Express	5,115,895	6,353,941	-19.5%	32,153,009	35,467,324	-9.3%	49.1%	48.5%
UPS	2,035,002	3,442,925	-40.9%	13,925,996	19,791,629	-29.6%	21.2%	27.1%
Total Domestic	10,179,332	13,266,245	-23.3%	64,386,346	72,909,803	-11.7%	98.2%	99.7%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	202,579	72,096	181.0%	1,081,116	215,489	401.7%	1.6%	0.3%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Express	15,380	0	100.0%	64,150	15,615	310.8%	0.1%	0.0%
UPS	795	0	100.0%	9,085	4,395	106.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Total International	218,754	72,096	203.4%	1,154,351	235,499	390.2%	1.8%	0.3%
Total Freight and Mail	10,398,086	13,338,341	-22.0%	65,540,697	73,145,302	-10.4%		

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

Domestic Enplaned	4,306,025	5,393,369	-20.2%	27,610,500	29,969,783	-7.9%	42.1%	41.0%
Domestic Deplaned	5,873,307	7,872,876	-25.4%	36,775,846	42,940,020	-14.4%	56.1%	58.7%
International Enplaned	13,694	0	100.0%	64,237	19,730	225.6%	0.1%	0.0%
International Deplaned	205,060	72,096	184.4%	1,090,114	215,769	405.2%	1.7%	0.3%
Total	10,398,086	13,338,341	-22.0%	65,540,697	73,145,302	-10.4%		

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month Jun-23	Month Jun-22	% Changa	Year-to-Date 2023	Year-to-Date 2022	% Changa	Market 2023	Share 2022
Enplaned Passengers	Juli-23	Juli-22	Change	2023	2022	Change	2023	2022
Domestic Scheduled	E47.000	E44.000	0.70/	0.004.400	0.054.004	40.00/	40.40/	49.4%
	517,839	514,082	0.7%	3,204,138	2,854,221	12.3%	49.1%	
Domestic Charter	133	81	64.2%	4,609	7,190	-35.9%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	13,526	10,188	32.8%	61,330	29,543	107.6%	0.9%	0.5%
International Charter	463	430	7.7%	2,211	1,106	99.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	523,991	518,850	1.0%	3,181,177	2,848,692	11.7%	48.8%	49.3%
Domestic Charter	132	162	-18.5%	4,545	6,953	-34.6%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	12,620	9,003	40.2%	62,903	28,904	117.6%	1.0%	0.5%
International Charter	707	518	36.5%	2,143	1,309	63.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	1,041,830	1,032,932	0.9%	6,385,315	5,702,913	12.0%	97.9%	98.7%
Domestic Charter	265	243	9.1%	9,154	14,143	-35.3%	0.1%	0.2%
International Scheduled	26,146	19,191	36.2%	124,233	58,447	112.6%	1.9%	1.0%
International Charter	1,170	948	23.4%	4,354	2,415	80.3%	0.1%	0.0%
Total	1,069,411	1,053,314	1.5%	6,523,056	5,777,918	12.9%		
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Jun-23	Jun-22	Change	2023	2022	Change	2023	2022
Total Enplaned Passengers	531,961	524,781	1.4%	3,272,288	2,892,060	13.1%	50.2%	50.1%
Total Deplaned Passengers	537,450	528,533	1.7%	3,250,768	2,885,858	12.6%	49.8%	49.9%

Aircraft Operations

	Month Jun-23	Month Jun-22	% Change	Year-to-Date 2023	Year-to-Date 2022	% Change	Market 2023	Share 2022
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,204	3,935	6.8%	26,379	23,568	11.9%	93.9%	93.8%
Int'l Scheduled	102	77	32.5%	541	268	101.9%	1.9%	1.1%
Domestic Charter	2	2	0.0%	157	167	-6.0%	0.6%	0.7%
Int'l Charter	5	8	-37.5%	23	14	64.3%	0.1%	0.1%
All Cargo	158	194	-18.6%	980	1,122	-12.7%	3.5%	4.5%
Total	4,471	4,216	6.0%	28,080	25,139	11.7%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,205	3,936	6.8%	26,384	23,571	11.9%	93.9%	93.7%
Int'l Scheduled	102	77	32.5%	541	268	101.9%	1.9%	1.1%
Domestic Charter	2	2	0.0%	157	171	-8.2%	0.6%	0.7%
Int'l Charter	5	8	-37.5%	22	14	57.1%	0.1%	0.1%
All Cargo	158	194	-18.6%	980	1,121	-12.6%	3.5%	4.5%
Total	4,472	4,217	6.0%	28,084	25,145	11.7%		

